
15 

• L/::;m 

• 

• 

Dec i::; ion S2 01. 12 JAN 5 1982 

r.;-. ;;::"\ n I;' n r"'\ t'I (;\ r"I 

;!;·· ... )l'·,~" 'i! j Lb' f, I: I I ;, , 

I, !/r'\I"':;'/"" .,i).' 
, J, ./ r, I 'I "\ tit 
'-' ..1~...J~UW,-,u-u 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Order Instituting Inve::;tigation ) 
to Determine Whether Meadowbrook ) 
Water Company, Inc. is Unable or ) 
Unwilling to Adequately Serve ) 
its Ratepayers or is Unrespon::;ive ) 
to the Rule::; or Order::; of the ) 
Commi::;sion Pursuant to Section 855) 
of the PubliC Utilities Code. ) 

-------------------------------) 

0 .,..,. 06 ..... .. 
(Filed September 1, 1981) 

THIRD ScrPp~EMENIeL OPINIQN eND OPPER 

On October 8, 1980, in Deci::;ion (D.) 92307, the 
Commi::;sion ordered Meadowbrook Water Company (MB) to file a 
revi::;ed tariff to reflect a reduction in rate::; due to MBt~ 
failure to follow the Commission's orders. MB complied by filing 
the revised tariff and billed the customers accordingly. Soon 
thereafter, rather than continue to operate the system under the 
revised tariff, the manager chose to abandon the sy::;tem. 

On October 6, 1981, the Commis::;ion determined in D. 93596 
that ME had been abandoned and ordered the Execut1ve Director of 
this Commi::;sion to immediately seek and appoint a qualified person 
or entity to manage the affairs of MB until a court-appointed 
receiver as::;umed tho::;e duties. The deci::;ion concluded that an 
emergency condition exi::;ted for the approy.i~ately 146 MB custom~rs 
in the Cre~t Park ~ubdivision in the Lake Arrowhead a~ea of San 
Berna~dino County in that there was no person responsible for the 
day-to-day operations of MB. 

On Nov~mber 3, 1981, in D. 93690, the Commi~sion 
appointed ME Homeowner~ ASSOCiation (MHA) a::; temporary 

( 



~ OIl 96 - L/~m 

~ 

~ 

ma~ager of ME. MHA was authorized to bill a~d collect all 
reve~ues for water a~d utility service. 

XE's current tariff provides for billing of customers o~ 
a~ annual basis. The MB customers were previou~ly billed for this 
year and a majority of them have paid. Eowever, the prior manager 
of MB left MB bills unmet and current debt~ have not been paid 
because there are no revenues to pay them. The Commission in 
D. 93690 neglected to reinstate the prior tariff authorized in 
Resolutio~ W-2509 on July 31, 1979, which permitted higher rates, 
and to authorize the temporary manager to bill and receive funds 
from customers on a mo~thly basis rather tha~ on an a~nual basis 
because it was understood that Crestline-Lake Arrowhead Water 
Agerlcy (CLAWA) would take control of ME ::;oon thereafter. SirJce . 
that time the tra~sfer of ME has met with complications. I~sofar 

as outsta~di~g debts exi::;t for the purchase of water by the 
utility, seriously jeopardizing continued service to MB customers, 
it is necessary to permit the temporary manager to bill the 
customers mo~thly, pursuant to the rates which are being 
reinstated i~ the tariff attached herein a~ Appendix A. 

F1pd~n~~ of Fact 
1. MB is unable to meet it~ curre~t expen::;e~ from revenues 

generated by the existing rates. 
2. In order to provide funds to meet current expense~, the 

temporary manager should be authorized to bill and collect on a 
monthly ba::;is according to the rate~ in the tariff reflected in 
Appendix A, pending transfer of the ~ystem to a court-appointee 
receiver, to CLAWA, or to another water purveyor. 

3. The extreme revenue deficiencies now oeing incurred oy 
ME make~ it imperative that the former high level of rate~ 
authorized to MB be reinstated. Such rate increases are 
justified. 



OII 96 

1. 

L/sm 

. ~ ... ""-.,...-.- ... 'w ;.,... _ • ,_ .. 

JAN 5 :9S2 

7 ~':::~ 7:':~7 7~;:::S ,~C~S!O~~ 
'\tt;!\S ,~ .. ?'::{0~:r!::I) ";:.~: _-:'~:: ,,i~.::;,,.?\tZ 
CC~·~,;:~::::S:'~~/o~~~-> ~:.~~~~~.~. ", 



'. 

• 

• 

Comparison of the present and ?ro~osed rates for residential metered and 
f1at& rate service are set forth be1ow. Tne rate schedule appl1cable to 
non-residential metered service is also shown. 

Res1dential Metered Service 

Month1y Quantity P~tes: 

Fi rst 300 cu. ft .• per' 00 cu. ft. • 
Over 300 cu. ft. , per 100 cu. ft. 

Service Charges: 

For 5/8 x 3/4·inch meter .. .. .. ., .. , 
For 3/4-ince meter 

Per Meter Per Month 
Present ?:-o?ose: 
Rates Rates 

• • SO. 60 
0.75 

S 0.99 
1.67 

For l·inch meter .. ,. .. . ,.. 

4.16 
4.60 
6.25 
8.30 

8.35 
9.19 

12.53 
16.70 For '.1/2-;nch meter 

Residentia1 Flat Rate Service 

For a single-family residential unit, 
including premises ..•••••. 

Non Residentia1 Metered Service 

Monthly Quantity Rates: 

All water per 100 cu. ft •• 

Serv; ce Cha rge ! 

. .. . .. . ,. .. . .. . .. 

For 5/8 x 3/4-ineh meter •••• 
For 3/~-inch meter •• . . . " . 
For 1-inch meter . . .. . 
For '-1/2-inch meter . . 

Per Service Connection 
~er YeM' 
Pre~ent Proposed 
72.00 0 

Per Month 
~resent Pro~osed o 1 i!. 53 

Per Meter Per Month 
Proposed Rates 

Present 

0.75 

4.16 
4.60 
6.25 
8.30 

e.toposed 

1.67 

8.72 
9.59 

13.08 
17.48 


